
2019 Texas Woman's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-29   Conf: 9-22   Home: 6-9   Away: 4-15   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (249), Opp (262)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (2), Sylestine 2, Opponents , Totals , Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Goulet 6, LaChance 2, Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Goulet (21-24), Turner (16-18), LaChance (14-20),
Kisselburg (13-18), Stover (5-7), Hitt (2-3), Neifert (1-1),    

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Tamayo, Paige .364 40-39 118 19 43 12 0 6 24 73 .619 10 5 15 0 .433 1 2 4-44 80 45 4 .969
10 Sylestine, Tylia .324 40-40 102 17 33 9 0 5 15 57 .559 29 10 15 0 .511 0 1 0-00 157 30 8 .959
5 Goulet, Taylor .279 37-30 86 6 24 7 0 2 11 37 .430 7 8 18 1 .386 0 5 0-10 105 11 2 .983
15 Williams, Avery .274 39-36 95 11 26 1 0 0 1 27 .284 3 0 11 0 .296 0 3 3-13 54 63 7 .944
1 Solomon, Tara .229 40-40 118 8 27 3 0 0 8 30 .254 5 0 7 0 .260 0 3 5-05 44 1 0 1.000
4 Johnson, Sydney .226 31-25 62 6 14 4 0 1 10 21 .339 5 0 18 0 .279 1 2 0-00 100 5 0 1.000
11 Kennedy, Lindy .211 40-40 90 10 19 4 0 1 7 26 .289 7 1 13 0 .276 0 7 3-03 78 3 3 .964
8 LaChance, Sarah .180 32-22 61 5 11 0 1 0 4 13 .213 7 1 9 2 .275 0 5 0-00 48 7 0 1.000

26 Hitt, Britney .400 8-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-00 1 0 0 1.000
6 Sato, Kalina .286 14-2 14 6 4 0 0 0 4 4 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-00 2 3 0 1.000
7 Neifert, Alexa .250 13-5 20 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .300 0 0 3 0 .250 0 2 0-00 5 1 0 1.000
3 Stover, Tatum .250 19-4 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-00 1 5 0 1.000
44 Cook, MaKayla .237 35-30 38 7 9 4 0 0 1 13 .342 6 0 6 0 .341 0 2 0-00 46 2 1 .980
22 Turner, Bailey .213 31-22 47 0 10 4 0 0 4 14 .298 2 0 12 0 .245 0 1 0-00 2 26 2 .933
72 Elizondo, Alexis .175 37-32 63 4 11 1 0 0 3 12 .190 3 0 16 2 .212 0 3 0-00 36 51 7 .926
2 Cuevas, Krista .143 28-8 28 7 4 0 0 0 1 4 .143 5 0 8 0 .273 0 1 1-11 8 14 1 .957
9 Kisselburg, Jordan .080 31-23 50 0 4 1 0 0 3 5 .100 4 1 14 0 .164 0 2 0-00 4 12 1 .941

Totals .247 40-40 1005 109 248 51 1 15 97 346 .344 94 26 171 5 .327 2 39 16-716 771 279 36 .967
Opponents .307 40-40 1055 213 324 62 5 34 192 498 .472 126 35 131 4 .394 15 23 36-1036 800 292 32 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Cook, MaKayla 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Turner, Bailey 3.32 8-17 28 22 12 0-1 0 145.2 168 91 69 61 89 30 3 14 .286 8 20 0 5 15
26 Hitt, Britney 4.91 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 26 11 11 3 4 3 1 3 .388 1 0 0 4 0
9 Kisselburg, Jordan 7.29 3-10 17 13 3 1-0 0 63.1 80 70 66 42 27 19 0 7 .304 4 10 0 1 6
3 Stover, Tatum 8.04 0-2 14 4 0 0-1 1 31.1 50 41 36 20 11 10 1 10 .373 2 5 0 5 2

Total 4.96 11-29 68 40 15 2 1 257.0 324 213 182 126 131 62 5 34 .307 15 35 0 15 23
Opponents 2.20 29-11 58 40 26 9 3 267.1 248 109 84 94 171 51 1 15 .247 16 26 0 2 39



2019 Texas Woman's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Johnson, Sydney 105 100 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 LaChance, Sarah 55 48 7 0 1.000 0 14 6 .700 2 0
1 Solomon, Tara 45 44 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stover, Tatum 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
7 Neifert, Alexa 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Sato, Kalina 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hitt, Britney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Goulet, Taylor 118 105 11 2 .983 1 21 3 .875 6 1
44 Cook, MaKayla 49 46 2 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tamayo, Paige 129 80 45 4 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kennedy, Lindy 84 78 3 3 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sylestine, Tylia 195 157 30 8 .959 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cuevas, Krista 23 8 14 1 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Williams, Avery 124 54 63 7 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kisselburg, Jordan 17 4 12 1 .941 0 13 5 .722 0 0
22 Turner, Bailey 30 2 26 2 .933 0 16 2 .889 0 0
72 Elizondo, Alexis 94 36 51 7 .926 2 0 0 — 0 0

Total 1086 771 279 36 .967 21 36 9 .791 8 1
Opponents 1124 800 292 32 .972 31 16 6 .711 3 0


